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Customer Notice

 Citybus Limited 

 

 

Headway Adjustment Between 
Mondays and Fridays 

Effective 
From

2025/04/07 (  Monday  

Routes    

Direction 
 to Tai Wai  to Wan Chai 

Mon to Fri 

(except 

holidays) 

 

From Admiralty 

 

From Mei Tin 

 

From Tin Sam 

17:32 
17:52 
18:12 
18:32 

07:20 
07:32 
07:44 
07:56 
08:08 
08:20 

07:20 
07:32 
07:44 
07:56 
08:08 
08:20 

 

 

Service on Saturdays remains unchanged. Thank you for your attention. 
 
 
 

 

Operations Department (Kowloon and NT) 
CRC/ycc 


