發佈日: 2025年04月01日 張貼至: 2025年04月20日

985 985A 985B

調整星期一至五班次

Headway Adjustment Between
Mondays and Fridays

生效日期 Effective From	2025/04/07 (星期— Monday)		
路線 Routes	985	985A	985B
方向 Direction	往大圍 to Tai Wai	往灣仔 to Wan Chai	
星期一至五 (假期除外) Mon to Fri (except holidays)	金鐘開 From Admiralty	美田開 From Mei Tin	田心開 From Tin Sam
		07:20	07:20
	17:32	07:32	07:32
	17:52	07:44	07:44
	18:12	07:56	07:56
	18:32	08:08	08:08
		08:20	08:20

星期六的服務維持不變,敬請留意。

Service on Saturdays remains unchanged. Thank you for your attention.

營運部(九龍及新界)啟
Operations Department (Kowloon and NT)

